
 
 

 
 
 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, 

SOUTH CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, 
HYDERABAD - 500004 

 
e-Tender Notice                                                                         

Online bids are hereby invited for the work mentioned below through online e-Tendering 
System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended Bidders registered 
with CoA (Council of Architecture) and HMDA (Hyderabad Metropolitan Development 
Authority). 
 
 
e-TENDER FOR APPOINTMENT OF CONSULTANT FOR PREPARATION OF 
MUNICIPAL SUBMISSON DRAWINGS, OBTAINING PERMISSION FOR BUILDING 
CONSTRUCTION & OBTAINING APPROVAL FOR DEMOLITION OF EXISTING 
BUILDING FROM CONCERNED LOCAL AUTHORITY, FOR PROPOSED BRANCH 
OFFICE CUM INVESTMENT BUILDING AT RP ROAD, HYDERABAD   

 (THROUGH TWO BID SYSTEM) 

 
Key Dates: 

Sr 
no 

Stage Start Date 
and Time 

Expiry Date and 
Time 

1 Release of Bid  
12.11.2025 
11:00 Hrs 

12.11.2025 
17:00 Hrs 

2 
  Pre bid queries by email 
  Email ID: scz_engineering@licindia.com 

Up to 19.11.2025, 15:00 Hrs  

3 Downloading of Tender Document 
12.11.2025 
17:01 Hrs 

27.11.2025 
14.00 Hrs 

4 
Online submission of tender & Financial 
Bid 

12.11.2025 
17:01 Hrs 

27.11.2025 
17.30 Hrs 

5 Online payment for EMD 
12.11.2025 
17:01 Hrs 

27.11.2025 
17.30 Hrs 

6 
Deposit of EMD OR Online EMD 
payment receipt in sealed envelopes - 
Physical Submission 

12.11.2025 
17:01 Hrs 

28.11.2025 
15.00 Hrs 

7 
Opening of EMD envelope and opening 
of Financial Bid  

28.11.2025 
15.30 Hrs  

 

 

Sr.No. Name of work Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) 

Period of Completion 

1 As mentioned above Rs 10,000/-  45 days 


