

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, SOUTH CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, HYDERABAD - 500004

e-Tender Notice

Online bids are hereby invited for the work mentioned below through online e-Tendering System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended Bidders registered with CoA (Council of Architecture) and HMDA (Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority).

e-TENDER FOR APPOINTMENT OF CONSULTANT FOR PREPARATION OF MUNICIPAL SUBMISSON DRAWINGS, OBTAINING PERMISSION FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION & OBTAINING APPROVAL FOR DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BUILDING FROM CONCERNED LOCAL AUTHORITY, FOR PROPOSED BRANCH OFFICE CUM INVESTMENT BUILDING AT RP ROAD, HYDERABAD (THROUGH TWO BID SYSTEM)

Sr.No.	Name of work	Earnest Money	Period of Completion	
		Deposit (EMD)		
1	As mentioned above	Rs 10,000/-	45 days	

Key Dates:

Sr	Stage	Start Date	Expiry Date and
no		and Time	Time
1	Release of Bid	12.11.2025 11:00 Hrs	12.11.2025 17:00 Hrs
2	Pre bid queries by email Email ID: scz engineering@licindia.com	Up to 19.11.2025, 15:00 Hrs	
3	Downloading of Tender Document	12.11.2025 17:01 Hrs	27.11.2025 14.00 Hrs
4	Online submission of tender & Financial Bid	12.11.2025 17:01 Hrs	27.11.2025 17.30 Hrs
5	Online payment for EMD	12.11.2025 17:01 Hrs	27.11.2025 17.30 Hrs
6	Deposit of EMD OR Online EMD payment receipt in sealed envelopes - Physical Submission	12.11.2025 17:01 Hrs	28.11.2025 15.00 Hrs
7	Opening of EMD envelope and opening of Financial Bid	28.11.2025 15.30 Hrs	